
 
Student Services  
 

   
 

Clubs and Organizations 

Florida Campus – 2023 
 
Student Council  

Position Student name Advisor Email address 

President Paige Gelberg Dr. Michelle Chambers-Lewis Michelle.Lewis@Palmer.edu 

1st Vice Pres Sarah Garvin   

2nd Vice Pres Nikita Patel   

Secretary Arsany Attia   

Treasurer Frederick Herx   

 
Class Officers - N/A 

Quarter Student name Advisor Email address 

    
 
Fraternities / Sororities – N/A 

Fraternity / 
Sorority 

President Advisor Email address 

    
 
International Clubs – N/A 

Club name President Advisor Email address 

Canadian Club Jacob Campbell Dr. Rishi Bodalia Rishi.Bodalia@Palmer.edu 

 
Technique/Chiropractic Care Clubs 

Club name President Advisor Email address 

Active Rehab David Hernandez Dr. Jesse Hodges Jesse.Hodges1@Palmer.edu 

Applied Kinesiology  Edward Toscanini Dr. Ed Pappagallo Edward.Pappagallo@Palmer.edu 

Chiropractic BioPhysics Victor Thomas Dr. Kathy Shaw Kathy.Shaw@Palmer.edu 

Chiropractic Neurology Aaron Gresens Dr. Sean Norkus Sean.Norkus@Palmer.edu 

Gonstead Steven Incledon Dr. Scott Meisel Scott.Meisel@Palmer.edu 

Motion Palpation Kayla Suddeth Dr. Jeff Krabbe Jeffrey.Krabbe@Palmer.edu 
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Passive Rehab Alec Musinsky Dr. Marc Lucente Marc.Lucente@Palmer.edu 

Pediatric Haley Tarsa Dr. Carol Prevost Carol.Prevost@Palmer.edu 

Philosophy  Cristal Vargas Santiago Dr. Abigail Gonsalves Abigail.Gonsalves@Palmer.edu 

TRT Club Ciera Chaffee Dr. Abigail Gonsalves Abigail.Gonsalves@Palmer.edu 

Upper Cervical/Grostic Kendall Merrill Dr. Michael Shreeve Michael.Shreeve@Palmer.edu 

 
Recreational Sports Clubs  

Club name President Advisor Email address 

Yoga Ashley Mann Dr. Jesse Hodges Jesse.Hodges1@Palmer.edu 

 
Religious Clubs 

Club name President Advisor Email address 

 Judeo-Christian Club Lafe Hernandez Dr. James LaRose James.LaRose@Palmer.edu 

 
Professional Associations  

Club name President Advisor Email address 

PSAF Stephanie Williams Nicole Rathje Nicole.Rathje@Palmer.edu 

SABCA Jada Lee Dr. Martin Booth Martin.Booth1@Palmer.edu 

SACA Not active this term*    

FVCS Grant Hudson Dr. Amanda Vozar Amanda.Vozar1@Palmer.edu 

 
Organizations (Specialty) 

Club name President Advisor Email address 

Campus Guides Jenna Sodano Jessica Blumenfeld Jessica.Blumenfeld@Palmer.edu 

Business Ambassadors Jonathan Hodson Dr. Bethany Garrett Bethany.Garrett@Palmer.edu 

Hispanic Club Felipe Lavergne Vega Dr. Alejandro Aponte Alejandro.Aponte@Palmer.edu 

Sports Club Jacob Schalles Dr. Je’ Ne Jordahl JeNe.Jordahl@Palmer.edu 

Veterans Club Not active this term*   

Women in Chiropractic Jada Lee Dr. Amber Kingsley Amber.Kingsley@Palmer.edu 

 

*Inactive clubs may be reopened. Please contact Student Services at (386) 763 – 2722. 
Each club or organization must have a registration form on file with Student Services each 
quarter to keep active status.  
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